GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

IAS - Amaravati Metropolitan Region Development Authority — Posting of Dr. P. Lakshmi Narasimham, IAS (2003) as Metropolitan Commissioner, AMRDA - Orders - Notified.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SC.A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No. 1213 Dated: 01.08.2020 Read the following:

1. G.O. Ms. No 1217, GA (SC.A) Dept., Dt. 04.06.2019.

- 2. The Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority Repeal Act, 2020 (Act No. 27 0f 2020)
- 3. G.O. Ms. No. 155 MA&UD Dept., Dt. 01/08/2020.

>00<

ORDER:

In the reference 1st read above, Dr. P. Lakshmi Narasimham, IAS (2003) has been posted as Commissioner, APCRDA.

- 2. In the reference 3rd read above, Government have notified Amaravati Metropolitan Region Development Authority (AMRDA) on cessation of APCRDA as per the Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority Repeal Act, 2020 (Act No. 27 Of 2020).
- 3. Government, hereby appoint Dr. P. Lakshmi Narasimham, IAS (2003) as the Metropolitan Commissioner to AMRDA.
- 4. The Metropolitan Commissioner, AMRDA shall take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

NILAM SAWHNEY
CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

Τo

The Officer concerned.

The Secretary to Govt., MA&UD Department.

The Collector & District Magistrate, Krishna DistricT.

The Collector & District Magistrate, Guntur District.

The Commissioner, Guntur Municipal Corporation, Guntur.

The Commissioner, VMC, Vijayawada,

The Commissioner & Director of Municipal Administration, A.P. Guntur.

The Pay & Accounts Officer, A.P, Vijayawada

Copy to:

The Secretary to Government of India, DoP&T, North Block, ,New Delhi-110001

The Research Officer, Career Management Division, Dept. of Personnel & Training,

Room No.215, North Block, New Delhi

The Secretary to Governor, Raj Bhavan, Vijayawada

The A.G, A&E, A.P

The Prl. Secretary/Secretary/Addl Secretary to Chief Minister.

The P.S to C.S

The P.S to Principal Secretary (Poll)

The OSD to Min (MA)

SC/SF

//FORWARDED : BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER (SC)